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Address

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector: Public, 4-year or above

Carnegie Classification: Master's Colleges and Universities (medium programs)
Campus Setting: Town: Fringe

Title IV Institution: Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Religious Affiliation: Not applicable

On Campus Housing: Yes

Total dormitory capacity: 1,621

Endowment: 10,618,130

Endowment Per FTE: 2,038

Awards Offered

Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree
Postbaccalaureate certificate
Master's degree

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2011]

Total Percent Distribution Per FTE Enroliment
Tuition and fees 28,664,690 37.23% 5,501
State appropriations 17,189,908 22.32% 3,299
Local appropriations 0 0% 0
Government grants and contracts 21,556,101 27.99% 4,137
Private gifts, grants, and contracts 618,813 .8% 119
Investment income 101,512 .13% 19
Other core revenues 8,871,185 11.52% 1,702

Core Expenses, FY [2011]



Total Percent Distribution Per FTE Enrollment

Instruction 35,719,930 50.41% 6,855
Research 4,015,586 5.67% 771
Public service 493,928 7% 95
Academic support 8,114,765 11.45% 1,557
Institutional support 5,592,809 7.89% 1,073
Student services 6,646,144 9.38% 1,275
Other core expenses 10,276,273 14.5% 1,972

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2011

Full time Part time Total
Primarily instruction 203 219 422
Instruction/research/public service 1 4 5
Primarily research 13 10 23
Primarily public service, and Contracts 20 1 21
Executive/administrative/managerial 16 0 16
Other professional (support/service) 159 32 191
Graduate assistants 0 22 22
Technical and paraprofessionals 28 3 31
Clerical and secreterial 75 13 88
Skilled crafts 19 0 19
Service/maintenance 67 2 69

Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2011

Total
With faculty status 237
With tenure 113
On tenure track 35
Not on tenure track 89
Without faculty status n/a

Average salaries of full-time instructional staff equated to 9-month contracts, by academic rank: Academic year 2011

Number of full time instructional faculty total Average salary of full time instructional faculty total

All ranks 204 52,352
Professor 66 68,994
Associate professor 45 54,490
Assistant professor 53 42,541

Instructor 36 35,993



Lecturer

No academic rank

33,300
28,593

Student Financial Aid

Year 2011

Type of Aid

Federal grant aid
State/local grant aid
Institutional grant aid
Loan

Percentage Receiving Aid
45%
18%
51%
68%

Average Amount of Aid Received
4,728
1,344
2,205
6,111

Admissions

Admissions Data: Fall 2012

Total
Men

Women

SAT

Number submitting scores: 701
Percent submitting scores: 69
Scores for enrolled full-time student
Critical Reading

Math

Writing

ACT

Number submitting scores: 0
Percent submitting scores: 0

Scores for enrolled full-time student
Composite

English

Math

Number applied

2,697
1,120
1,577

25th percentile
410
410
310

25th percentile

Number admitted

Full-time
2,363 979
934 379
1,429 600

75th percentile
530
530
520

75th percentile

Number enrolled

Part-time

Enrollment

Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2012



Total enrollment
Undergraduate
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking

Graduate
Fall Enrollment: Fall 2011

Total student enroliment
Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Undergraduate student enrollment

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Degree/Certificate Seeking
First-time

Transfer-In

Part-time
746

526

35

220

Part-time
444
846

24
22
15
131

988
23
50
31

Part-time

326
453

20
17
12
92

561
14
31
26

731
32
143

Full-time
4,940
4,702
1,006
238

Full-time
2,029
2,895

90
118
151
521
95
3,534
80

88
247

Full-time

1,926
2,722

88
114
150
507
94
3,320
77

80
218

4,646
979
507

Total
5,686
5,228
1,041
458

Total
2,473
3,741

114
140
166
652
101
4,522
103
138
278

Total

2,252
3,175

108
131
162
599
100
3,881
91
111
244

5,377
1,011
650



Undergraduate student enrolilment
Other Continuing
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking

Graduate student enroliment
Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien
12-Month Enroliment: 2012

Unduplicated Count

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2011
Full-time students

Part-time students

Part-time
556
48

Part-time
118
393

39

427

19

Undergraduate
2,632
3,527
124
142
179
652
113
4,410
97
154
288

68
37

Full-time
3,160
2

Full-time
103
173

14

214

29

Graduate
499
1,317
14

28

20

95

5
1,519
15
80

40

Total
3,716
50

Total
221
566

53

641
12
27
34

Total
3,131
4,844
138
170
199
747
118
5,929
112
234
328

Graduation Rates

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates

Overall graduate rate: 39%



Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2011

Men 33
Women 43
American Indian or Alaska Native 53
Asian 33
Black or African American 22
Hispanic 45

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White 39
Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown 37

Nonresident alien 40

Bachelor’s degree seekers: 2005 cohort

Four-year rate 16
Five-year rate 34
Six-year rate 39

Awards/Degrees Conferred

By gender, 2012

By gender Certificates Certificates Associate's Bachelor's Master's Doctor's Doctor's Doctor's
Below Above research/ professional other
Bachelor's Bachelor's scholarship practice
Men 0 47 0 422 77 0 0 0
Women 0 133 0 596 134 0 0 0

By Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 1 0 17 4 0 0 0
Asian 0 4 0 24 3 0 0 0
Black or African American 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Hispanic or Latino 0 13 0 91 13 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
Islander

White 0 156 0 761 158 0 0 0
Two or more races 0 2 0 21 4 0 0 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 0 4 0 14 5 0 0 0
Nonresident alien 0 0 0 66 22 0 0 0



By Cip Code, 2012

By Cip Code Certificates Certificates
Below Above
Bachelor's Bachelor's
Communication, Journalism, and
Related Programs
Computer and Information Sciences
and Support Services
Education 180

Foreign Languages, Literatures, and
Linguistics

English Language and
Literature/Letters

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General
Studies and Humanities

Biological and Biomedical Sciences
Mathematics and Statistics
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

Parks, Recreation, Leisure and
Fitness Studies

Philosophy and Religious Studies
Physical Sciences
Psychology

Homeland Security, Law
Enforcement, Firefighting, and
Related Protective Service

Social Sciences
Visual and Performing Arts

Health Professions and Related
Programs

Business, Management, Marketing,
and Related Support Services

History

Grand total 180

Associate's

Doctor's
research/
scholarship

Bachelor's Master's

31

52

93 146
39

34

34 1

90
53

11
110
80 8

91
63
68 14

136 24

12 4
1,018 211

Doctor's
professional
practice

Doctor's
other



