National Center for Education Statistics

IPEDS Data Center

Western Oregon University

 UnitID
 210429

 OPEID
 00320900

 Address
 345 North Monmouth Ave, Monmouth, OR, 97361-1394

 Web
 www.wou.edu

 Address
 Web

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector:	Public, 4-year or above
Carnegie Classification:	Master's Colleges and Universities (medium programs)
Campus Setting:	Town: Fringe
Title IV Institution:	Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Religious Affiliation:	Not applicable
On Campus Housing:	Yes
Total dormitory capacity:	1,621
Endowment:	10,618,130
Endowment Per FTE:	2,038

Awards Offered

Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree
Postbaccalaureate certificate
Master's degree

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2011]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Tuition and fees	28,664,690	37.23%	5,501
State appropriations	17,189,908	22.32%	3,299
Local appropriations	0	0%	0
Government grants and contracts	21,556,101	27.99%	4,137
Private gifts, grants, and contracts	618,813	.8%	119
Investment income	101,512	.13%	19
Other core revenues	8,871,185	11.52%	1,702

Core Expenses, FY [2011]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Instruction	35,719,930	50.41%	6,855
Research	4,015,586	5.67%	771
Public service	493,928	.7%	95
Academic support	8,114,765	11.45%	1,557
Institutional support	5,592,809	7.89%	1,073
Student services	6,646,144	9.38%	1,275
Other core expenses	10,276,273	14.5%	1,972

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2011

	Full time	Part time	Total	
Primarily instruction	203	219	422	
Instruction/research/public service	1	4	5	
Primarily research	13	10	23	
Primarily public service, and Contracts	20	1	21	
Executive/administrative/managerial	16	0	16	
Other professional (support/service)	159	32	191	
Graduate assistants	0	22	22	
Technical and paraprofessionals	28	3	31	
Clerical and secreterial	75	13	88	
Skilled crafts	19	0	19	
Service/maintenance	67	2	69	

Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2011

	Total
With faculty status	237
With tenure	113
On tenure track	35
Not on tenure track	89
Without faculty status	n/a

Average salaries of full-time instructional staff equated to 9-month contracts, by academic rank: Academic year 2011

	Number of full time instructional faculty total	Average salary of full time instructional faculty total
All ranks	204	52,352
Professor	66	68,994
Associate professor	45	54,490
Assistant professor	53	42,541
Instructor	36	35,993

Lecturer	2	33,300
No academic rank	2	28,593

Student Financial Aid

Year 2011

Type of Aid	Percentage Receiving Aid	Average Amount of Aid Received
Federal grant aid	45%	4,728
State/local grant aid	18%	1,344
Institutional grant aid	51%	2,205
Loan	68%	6,111

Admissions

Admissions Data: Fall 2012

	Number applied	Number admitted	Number enrolled	
			Full-time	Part-time
Total	2,697	2,363	979	32
Men	1,120	934	379	19
Women	1,577	1,429	600	13

SAT

Number submitting scores: 701 Percent submitting scores: 69

Scores for enrolled full-time student	25th percentile	75th percentile
Critical Reading	410	530
Math	410	530
Writing	310	520

ACT

Number submitting scores: 0 Percent submitting scores: 0

Scores for enrolled full-time student	25th percentile	75th percentile	
Composite			
English			
Math			
Enrollment			

	Part-time	Full-time	Total	
Total enrollment	746	4,940	5,686	
Undergraduate	526	4,702	5,228	
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking	35	1,006	1,041	
Graduate	220	238	458	

Fall Enrollment: Fall 2011

Total student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Men	444	2,029	2,473
Women	846	2,895	3,741
American Indian or Alaska Native	24	90	114
Asian	22	118	140
Black or African American	15	151	166
Hispanic	131	521	652
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	95	101
White	988	3,534	4,522
Two or more races	23	80	103
Race/ethnicity unknown	50	88	138
Nonresident alien	31	247	278
Undergraduate student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Men	326	1,926	2,252
Women	453	2,722	3,175
American Indian or Alaska Native	20	88	108
Asian	17	114	131
Black or African American	12	150	162
Hispanic	92	507	599
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	94	100
White	561	3,320	3,881
Two or more races	14	77	91
Race/ethnicity unknown	31	80	111
Nonresident alien	26	218	244
Degree/Certificate Seeking	731	4,646	5,377
First-time	32	979	1,011
Transfer-In	143	507	650

Undergraduate student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Other Continuing	556	3,160	3,716
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking	48	2	50
Graduate student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Men	118	103	221
Women	393	173	566
American Indian or Alaska Native	4	2	6
Asian	5	4	9
Black or African American	3	1	4
Hispanic	39	14	53
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	1	1
White	427	214	641
Two or more races	9	3	12
Race/ethnicity unknown	19	8	27
Nonresident alien	5	29	34

12-Month Enrollment: 2012

Unduplicated Count	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Men	2,632	499	3,131
Women	3,527	1,317	4,844
American Indian or Alaska Native	124	14	138
Asian	142	28	170
Black or African American	179	20	199
Hispanic or Latino	652	95	747
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	113	5	118
White	4,410	1,519	5,929
Two or more races	97	15	112
Race/ethnicity unknown	154	80	234
Nonresident alien	288	40	328

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, rall 2011	
Full-time students	68
Part-time students	37

Graduation Rates

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Overall graduate rate: 39%

	2011
Men 33	33
Women 43	43
American Indian or Alaska Native 53	53
Asian 33	33
Black or African American 22	22
Hispanic 4	45
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	
White 39	39
Two or more races	
Race/ethnicity unknown 32	37
Nonresident alien 40	40

Bachelor's degree seekers: 2005 cohort

Four-year rate	16	
Five-year rate	34	
Six-year rate	39	

Awards/Degrees Conferred

By gender, 2012

By gender	Certificates Below Bachelor's	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctor's research/ scholarship	Doctor's professional practice	Doctor's other
Men	0	47	0	422	77	0	0	0
Women	0	133	0	596	134	0	0	0
By Race/Ethnicity								
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	0	17	4	0	0	0
Asian	0	4	0	24	3	0	0	0
Black or African American	0	0	0	17	0	0	0	0
Hispanic or Latino	0	13	0	91	13	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	7	2	0	0	0
White	0	156	0	761	158	0	0	0
Two or more races	0	2	0	21	4	0	0	0
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	4	0	14	5	0	0	0
Nonresident alien	0	0	0	66	22	0	0	0

By Cip Code, 2012

By Cip Code	Certificates Below Bachelor's	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctor's research/ scholarship	Doctor's professional practice	Doctor's other
Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs				31				
Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services				52				
Education		180		93	146			
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics				39				
English Language and Literature/Letters				34				
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities				8				
Biological and Biomedical Sciences				34	1			
Mathematics and Statistics				5	2			
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies				90	3			
Parks, Recreation, Leisure and Fitness Studies				53				
Philosophy and Religious Studies				8				
Physical Sciences				11				
Psychology				110				
Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting, and Related Protective Service				80	8			
Social Sciences				91	6			
Visual and Performing Arts				63	3			
Health Professions and Related Programs				68	14			
Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services				136	24			
History				12	4			
Grand total		180		1,018	211			